GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1775
(To be answered on the 28th November 2019)

AIR SERVICE UNDER RCS-UDAN

1775. SHRI UNMESH BHAIYYASAHEB PATIL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
G RGEIGEEE be pleased to state:-

(a) the names of the cities being connected by air services under the Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS)- UDAN in the country including Maharashtra,
State-wise;

(b) the time by which the development of infrastructure of Jalgaon airport is likely to be completed under UDAN Scheme; and

(¢) the time by which air service is likely to be started to connect Jalgaon to Delhi and Pune under UDAN Scheme including night landing facility?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT R AR A 0 450 T O (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): Details of RCS routes awarded state-wise including Maharashtra under RCS- UDAN are attached as Annexure-1.

(b): Jalgaon airport is in operation. Air services from Jalgaon to Mumbai and Ahmedabad have commenced under RCS - UDAN.

(¢): Jalgaon is a served airport at present. It is therefore, up to the airlines to provide air services to specific places including Jalgaon depending upon the traffic demand and commercial viability. Jalgaon is a Visual Flight Rules
(VFR) airport.
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Statement referred to in the reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred question no 1775 for answer on 28.11.2019

Annexure-1

State wise list of awarded routes under UDAN 1, 2 & 3

State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Andaman 3 Fixed-wing Campbell Bay Car Nicobar
Nicobar
Car Nicobar Campbell Bay
Car Nicobar Port Blair
Port Blair Car Nicobar
Fixed-wing Port Blair Shibpur
Shibpur Port Blair
3 Sea Plane Havelock Port Blair
Long Island Port Blair
Neil Port Blair
Port Blair Havelock
Port Blair Long Island
Port Blair Neil
Andhra 1 Fixed-wing Kadapa Chennai
Pradesh
Kadapa Hyderabad
Kadapa Vijaywada
Vijaywada Kadapa
Fixed-wing Kadapa Chennai Vishakhapatnam Jagdalpur
2 Fixed-wing Tirupati Hubli
Tirupati Kolhapur
3 Fixed-wing Kadapa Belgaum
Tirupati Belgaum

Tirupati


Arrival Airport

State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Tirupati Kalaburgi(Gulbarga)
Vishakhapatnam Jagdalpur Vishakhapatnam Kalaikunda
Sea Plane Vijaywada Nagarjuna Sagar Fixed-wing Rajamundry Vishakhapatnam Vishakhapatnam Rajamundry Fixed-wing Kurnool Vijayawada Vijayawada Kurnool
Sea-Plane Prakasam Barrage Hyderabad Arunachal 2 Fixed-wing Passighat Jorhat
Pradesh
Tezu Guwabhati
Tezu Jorhat
Helicopter Daparizo Yinghiong Itanagar(H) Lilabari
[tanagar(H) Tezpur
Passighat Tuting
Tezu Walong
Tuting Dibrugarh
Walong Dibrugarh
Yinghiong Dibrugarh
Assam 2 Fixed-wing Guwahati Burnpur Guwahati Cooch Behar
Guwahati Pakyong
Guwahati Rupsi
Guwahati Tezu


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Jorhat Kolkata
Jorhat Kolkata
Jorhat Kolkata
Jorhat Passighat
Jorhat Tezu .
Lilabari Kolkata
Lilabari Kolkata
Lilabari Tezpur
Rupsi Guwahati
Tezpur Kolkata
Tezpur Lilabari
Tezpur Shillong (Barapani)
Helicopter Dibrugarh Daparizo

Dibrugarh Jorhat

. Dibrugarh Lilabari
Dibrugarh Tezu
Guwahati Nagaon(H)
Jorhat Dibrugarh
Jorhat Tezpur
Lilabari Dibrugarh
Lilabari Itanagar(H)
Nagaon(H) Guwahati
Nagaon(H) Tezpur
Tezpur Itanagar(H)
Tezpur Jorhat
Tezpur Nagaon(H)


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport T ' /Helicopter/Sea Plane
3 Fixed-wing Guwahati Dimapur
Guwahati Lilabari
Guwahati Lilabari
Lilabari Guwahati
Lilabari Guwahati
Sea Plane Guwabhati River Front Jorhat Guwahati RiVer Front Shillong Guwahati River Front Umrangso Reservoir Jorhat Guwahati River front
Umrangso Reservoir Guwahati River front Fixed-wing Dibrugarh Imphal Fixed-wing Dibrugarh Dimapur
Bihar 2 Fixed-wing Darbhunga Bangalore
Darbhunga Delhi
Darbhunga Mumbai
Patna Allahabad
Patna Bokaro
3 Fixed-wing Patna Amritsar Fixed-wing Gaya Kush.inagar Chandigarh 3 Fixed-wing Chandigarh Pantnagar
(uT)
Chandigarh Shimla
Chattisgarh 1 Fixed-wing Ambikapur Bilaspur Bilaspur Ambikapur
Jagdalpur Raipur
Jagdalpur Vishakhapatnam Raigarh(Jindal) Raipur


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
L /Helicopter/Sea Plane
Raipur Jagdalpur
Raipur Jharsuguda
Raipur Raigarh(Jindal)
Raipur Utkela
2 Fixed-wing Raipur Allahabad
3 Fixed-wing Jagdalpur Bhubaneshwar Jagdalpur Hyderabad
Jagdalpur Hyderabad
Jagdalpur Raipur
Jagdalpur Vishakhapatnam
Raipur Jagdalpur
Raipur Jharsuguda
Raipur Jharsuguda
Raipur Rourkela
Daman & 1 Fixed-wing Diu Ahmedabad
Diu
3 Fixed-wing Daman Ahmedabad
Daman Diu
Diu Daman
Diu Surat
Delhi 1 Fixed-wing Delhi Adampur
Delhi Bhatinda
Delhi Bikaner (NAL)
Delhi Kanpur(Chakeri)
Delhi Ludhiana
Delhi Pathankot
Delhi Shimla


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Fixed-wing Delhi Agra
Delhi Kanpur(Chakeri)
Delhi Ludhiana
Delhi Shimla
2 Fixed-wing Delhi Bareilly
Delhi Darbhunga
Delhi Hissar
Delhi Kishangarh
Delhi Ozar(Nasik)
Delhi Pakyong
Delhi Uterlai
3 Fixed-wing Delhi Agra
Delhi Agra
Delhi Ghazipur
Delhi Jamnagar
Delhi Jharsuguda
Delhi Kota
Fixed-wing Delhi Calicut
Delhi Khajuraho
Goa 2 Fixed-wing Goa Baldota/Koppal
Goa Hubli
Goa Kannur
Goa Ozar(Nasik)
3 Fixed-wing Goa Jamnagar
Goa Mysore
Gujarat 1 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Bhavnagar


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
[Helicopter/Sea Plane
Ahmedabad Diu
Ahmedabad Jamnagar
Ahmedabad Mundra
Bhavnagar Ahmedabad
Jamnagar Ahmedabad
Kandla Mumbai
Mundra Ahmedabad
Porbandar Mumbai
Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Mithapur(Dwarka)

MITHAPUR Ahmedabad

2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Hubli
Ahmedabad Jaisalmer
Ahmedabad Jaisalmer
Ahmedabad Jalgaon
Ahmedabad Kandla
Ahmedabad Kandla
Ahmedabad Keshod
Ahmedabad Ozar(Nasik)
AhmedaE)ad Ozar (Nasik)
Ahmedabad Porbandar
Kandla Ahmedabad
Kandla Ahmedabad
Keshod Ahmedabad
Porbandar Ahmedabad
Surat Jaisalmer

3 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Belgaum


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Ahmedabad Kishangarh
Ahmedabad Kishangarh
Bhavnagar Pune
Jamnagar Bangalore
Jamnagar Delhi
Jamnagar Goa
Jamnagar Hyderabad
Jamnagar Hindon
Keshod Mumbai
Surat Belgaum
Surat Kishangarh
Sea Plane Sabarmati river front Shatrunjay Dam Sabarmati river front Statue of unity Shatrunjay Dam Sabarmati River front Statue of unity Sabarmati River front Statue of unity Surat
Surat Statue of unity
Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Udaipur
Ahmedabad Udaipur
Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Daman
Surat Diu
Haryana 2 Fixed-wing Hissar Chandigarh
3 Fixed-wing Ambala Awantipur
Ambala Lucknow
Himachal 1 Fixed-wing Shimla Delhi
Pradesh
Fixed-wing Shimla Delhi


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

2 Helicopter : Dharamshala Mandi(H)
Kasauli(H) Shimla
Kullu Manali(H)
Kullu Mandi(H)
Manali(H) Kullu
Mandi(H) Dharamshala
Mandi(H) Kullu
Mandi(H) Shimla
Nathpalhakri(H) Rampur(H)
Rampur(H) Nathpalhakri(H)
Rampur(H) Shimla
Shimla Kasauli(H)
Shimla Mandi(H)
Shimla - Rampur(H)

3 Fixed-wing Dharamshala Shimla
Kullu Shimla
Kullu Shimla
Shimla Chandigarh
Shimla Dharamshala
Shimla Hindon

Fixed-wing Shimla Kullu
Shimla Kullu
Fixed-wing Dharamshala Chandigarh
Dharamshala Kullu
Kullu Dharamshala
Jammuand | 2 Fixed-wing Jammu Bhatinda


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Kashmir
Kargil Srinagar
Srinagar Kargil
3 Fixed-wing Awantipur Ambala
Jammu Gwalior
Fixed-wing Jammu Kargil
Kargil Jammu
Srinagar Thoise
Thoise Chandigarh
Thoise Srinagar
Jharkhand 1 Fixed-wing Jamshedpur Kolkata Fixed-wing Ranchi Jharsuguda
2 Fixed-wing Bokaro Kolkata
Bokaro Kolkata
Bokaro Patna
Dumka Kolkata
Dumka Ranchi
Ranchi Dumka
3 Fixed-wing Hazaribagh Kolkata Karnataka 1 Fixed-wing Bangalore Vidyanagar
Mysore Chennai
Vidyanagar Bangalore Vidyanagar Hyderabad Fixed-wing Bangalore Salem
Mysore Chennai
2 Fixed-wing Baldota/Koppal Bangalore


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

Baldota/Koppal Goa
Baldota/Koppal Hyderabad
Bangalore Allahabad
Bangalore Baldota/Koppal
Bangalore Darbhunga
Bangalore Kannur
Bangalore Kannur
Bangalore Kolhapur
Bangalore Ozar(Nasik)
Bangalore Sholapur
Bangalore Vellore
Hubli Ahmedabad
Hubli Chennai
Hubli Chennai
Hubli Cochin
Hubli Goa
Hubli Hyderabad
Hubli Hyderabad
Hubli Kannur
Hubli Pune
Hubli Pune
Hubli Tirupati
Hubli Hindon

3 Fixed-wing Bangalore Agra
Bangalore Gwalior
Bangalore Jamnagar


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

Bangalore Kalaburgi(Gulbarga)
Bangalore Kalaburgi(Gulbarga)
Bangalore Tanjore
Belgaum Ahmedabad
Belgaum Hyderabad
BelgaL;m Hyderabad
Belgaum Hyderabad
Belgaum Indore
Belgaum Jaipur
Belgaum Jodhpur
Belgaum Kadapa
Belgaum Mumbai
Belgaum Mumbai
Belgaum Mysore
Belgaum Nagpur
Belgaum Ozar(Nasik)
Belgaum Pune
Belgaum Surat
Belgaum Tirupati
Belgaum Tirupati
Kalaburgi(Gulbarga) Bangalore
Kalaburgi(Gulbarga) Bangalore
Kalaburgi(Gulbarga) Tirupati
Kalaburgi(Gulbarga) Hindon
Mysore Belgaum

Mysore

Cochin International


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Airport(CIAL)
Mysore Goa
Mysore Hyderabad
Mysore Hyderabad
Fixed-wing Bangalore Mysore
Mysore Bangalore
Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Cochin Hubli
Cochin Kannur
Kannur Bangalore
Kannur Bangalore
Kannur Chennai
Kannur CHennai
Kannur Cochin
Kannur Goa
Kannur Hubli
Kannur Mumbai
Kannur Thiruvananthapuram
Kannur Hindon
Thiruvananthapuram Kannur
3 Fixed-wing Cochin Mysore
Fixed-wing Calicut Delhi
Madhya 1 Fixed-wing Gwalior Delhi
Pradesh
Gwalior Indore
Indore Gwalior
Fixed-wing Gwalior Delhi
Gwalior Lucknow


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
2 Fixed-wing Bhopal Allahabad
Bhopal Ozar(Nasik)
Indore Allahabad
3 Fixed-wing Bhopal Gwalior
Gwalior Bangalore
Gwalior Bhopal
Gwalior Hyderabad
Gwalior Jammu
Gwalior Kolkata
Indore Belgaum
Indore Kishangarh
Fixed-wing Bhopal Udaipur
Bhopal Udaipur
Khajuraho Delhi
Fixed-wing Bhopal Agra
Bhopal Agra
Indore Agra
Maharashtra | 1 Fixed-wing Mumbai Kandla
Mumbai Nanded
Nanded Hyderabad
Nanded Mumbai
Fixed-wing Jalgaon Mumbai
Kolhapur Mumbai
Mumbai Jalgaon
Mumbai Kolhapur
Mumbai Sholapur


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

Ozar(Nasik) Pune
Pune Ozar(Nasik)
Sholapur Mumbai

2 Fixed-wing Jalgaon Ahmedabad
Kolhapur Bangalore
Kolhapur Hyderabad
Kolhapur Hyderabad
Kolhapur Tirupati
Mumbai Allahabad
Mumbai Darbhunga
Mumbai Kannur
Nagpur Allahabad
Ozar(Nasik) Ahmedabad
Ozar(Nasik) Ahmedabad
Ozar(Nasik) Bangalore
Ozar(Nasik) Bhopal
Ozar(Nasik) Delhi
Ozar(Nasik) Goa
Ozar(Nasik) Hyderabad
Ozar(Nasik) Hyderabad
Ozar(Nasik) Hindon
Pune Allahabad
Pune Hubli
Pune Hubli
Sholapur Bangalore
Sholapur Hyderabad


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
3 Fixed-wing Amravati Mumbai

Jalgaon Mumbai
Kolhapur Mumbai
Kolhapur Mumbai
Mumbai Adampur
Mumbai Agra
Mumbai Amravati
Mumbai Belgaum
Mumbai Belgaum
Mumbai Durgapur
Mumbai Jalgaon
Mumbai Jharsuguda
Mumbai Keshod
Mumbai Kolhapur
Mumbai Kolhapur
Nagpur Belgaum
Ozar(Nasik) Belgaum
Pune Belgaum
Pune Bhavnagar

Fixed-wing Aurangabad Udaipur

Fixed-wing Mumbai Ratnagiri
Mumbai Sindhudurg
Nasik Pune
Pune Nasik
Ratnagiri Mumbai
Sindhudurg Mumbai


State

Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Manipur 1 Fixed-wing Imphal Shillong(Barapani)
2 Helicopter Imphal Moreh(H)
Imphal Tamenglong(H)
Imphal | Thanlon(H)
Jiribam(H) Tamenglong(H)
Moreh(H) Imphal
Parbung(H) Thanlon(H)
Tamenglong(H) Imphal
Tamenglong(H) Jiribam(H)
Thanlon(H) Imphal
Thanlon(H) Parbung(H)
3 Fixed-wing Imphal | Dibrugarh
Fixed-wing Imphal Dimapur
Meghalaya 1 Fixed-wing Shillong Agartala
Shillong Aizawal
Shillong Dimapur
Shillong Imphal
2 Fixed-wing Shillong Tezpur
3 Fixed-wing Shil'long Kolkata
Sea Plane Shillong Guwabhati River front Mizoram 1 Fixed-wing Aizawal Shillong(Barapani)
3 Fixed-wing Aizawl Agartala Nagaland 1 Fixed-wing Dimapur Shillong(Barapani)
3 Fixed-wing Dimapur Guwahati Fixed-wing Dimapur Dibrugarh
Dimapur Imphal


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Odisha 1 Fixed-wing Rourkela Kolkata Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwar Jeypore Bhubaneshwar Jharsuguda Bhubaneshwar Rourkela
Bhubaneshwar Utkela
Jeypore Bhubaneshwar
Jharsuguda Bhubaneshwar
Jharsuguda Raipur
Jharsuguda Ranchi
Rourkela Bhubaneshwar
Utkela Bhubaneshwar
Utkela Raipur
2 Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwar Allahabad
3 Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwar Jagdalpur
Bhubaneshwar Jharsuguda
Bhubaneshwar Jharsuguda
Bhubaneshwar Kalaikunda
Bhubaneshwar Rourkela
Bhubaneshwar Rourkela
Jharsuguda Bhubaneshwar
Jharsuguda Bhubaneshwar
Jharsuguda Delhi
Jharsuguda Hyderabad
Jharsuguda Kolkata
Jharsuguda Kolkata
Jharsuguda Mumbai
Jharsuguda Raipur


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Jharsuguda Raipur
Rourkela Bhubaneshwar
Rourkela Bhubaneshwar
Rourkela Raipur
Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwar Varanasi
Bhubaneshwar Varanasi
Pondicherry | 1 Fixed-wing Pondicherry Hyderabad
(uT)
Fixed-wing Pondicherry Salem Punjab 1 Fixed-wing Adampur Delhi
Bhatinda Delhi
Ludhiana Delhi
Pathankot Delhi
Fixed-wing Ludhiana Delhi
2 Fixed-wing Bhatinda Jammu
3 Fixed-wing Adampur Jaipur
Adampur Mumbai
Fixed-wing Amritsar Jaipur
Amritsar Kolkata
Amritsar Patna
Fixed-wing Chandigarh Dharamshala
Chandigarh Thoise
Rajasthan 1 Fixed-wing Bikaner Delhi
Jaipur Agra
Jaipur Jaisalmer
Jaisalmer Jaipur
2 Fixed-wing Bikaner Jaipur


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

Jaipur Bikaner
Jaisalmer Ahmedabad
Jaisalmer Amedabad
Jaisalmer Surat
Jaisalmer Udaipur
Kishangarh Delhi
Udaipur Jaisalmer
Uterlai Delhi

3 Fixed-wing Jaipur Adampur
Jaipur Belgaum
Jaisalmer Agra
Jaisalmer Kishangarh
Jodhpur Belgaum
Jodhpur Kishangarh
Kishangarh Ahmedabad
Kishangarh Ahmedabad
Kishangarh Hyderabad
Kishangarh ) Indore
Kishangarh Jaisalmer
Kishangarh Jodhpur
Kishangarh Lucknow
Kishangarh Surat
Kishangarh Udaipur
Kota Delhi
Udaipur Kishangarh

Fixed-wing Bikaner Jaisalmer

Jaipur Amritsar


State

Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Jaisalmer Bikaner
Jodhpur Udaipur
Udaipur Ahmedabad
Udaipur Ahmedabad
Udaipur Aurangabad
Udaipur Bhopal
Udaipur Bhopal
Udaipulr Jodhpur
Sikkim 2 Fixed-wing Pakyong Delhi
Pakyong Guwabhati
Pakyong Kolkata
Tamil Nadu 1 Fixed-wing Chennai Kadapa
Chennai Mysore
Chennai Salem
Salem Chennai
Fixed-wing Chennai Kadapa
Chennai Mysore
Chennai Neyveli
Chennai Pondicherry
Neyveli Chennai
Salem Bangalore
Salem Pondicherry
2 Fixed-wing Chennai Hubli
Chennai Hubli
Chennai Kannur
Chennai Kannur
Chennai Tanjore


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

Chennai Vellore
Tanjore Chennai
Vellore Bangalore
Vellore Chennai

3 Fixed-wing Chennai Durgapur
Tanjore Bangalore

Fixed-wing Chennai Ramnad
Ramnad Chennai
Telengana 1 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Kadapa

Hyderabad Nanded
Hyderabad Pondicherry Hyderabad Vidyanagar

2 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Baldota/Koppal
Hyderabad Hubli
Hyderabad Hubli
Hyderabad Kolhapur
Hyderabad Kolhapur
Hyderabad Ozar(Nasik)
Hyderabad Ozar(Nasik)
Hyderabad Sholapur

3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Belgaum
Hyderabad Belgaum
Hyderabad Belgaum
Hyderabad Gwalior
Hyderabad Jagdalpur
Hyderabad Jagdalpur


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Hyderabad Jamnagar
Hyderabad Jharsuguda Hyderabad Kishangarh
Hyderabad Mysore
Hyderabad Mysore
Sea Plane Hyderabad Nagarjuna Sagar Nagarjuna Sagar Hyderabad Nagarjuna Sagar Vijaywada Sea-Plane Hyderabad Prakasam Barrage Tripura 1 Fixed-wing Agartala Shillong(Barapani)
3 Fixed-wing Agartala Aizawl Uttar 1 Fixed-wing Agra Jaipur
Padesh
Kanpur Delhi
Fixed-wing Agra Delhi
Kanpur Delhi
Kanpur Varanasi
Lucknow Gwalior
Varanasi Kanpur(Chakeri)
2 Fixed-wing Aligarh Lucknow Allahabad Bangalore
Allahabad Bhopal
Allahabad Bhubaneshwar Allahabad Dehradun
Allahabad Gorakhpur
Allahabad Indore
Allahabad Kolkata


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

Allahabad Kolkata
Allahabad Lucknow
Allahabad Lucknow
Allahabad Mumbai
Allahabad Nagpur
Allahabad Patna
Allahabad Pune
Allahabad Raipur
Azamgarh Lucknow
Bareilly Delhi
Bareilly Lucknow
Bareilly Lucknow
Chitrakoot Lucknow
Gorakhpur Allahabad
Jhansi Lucknow
Lucknow Aligarh
Lucknow Allahabad
Lucknow Allahabad
Lucknow Allahabad
Lucknow Azamgarh
Lucknow Bareilly
Lucknow Bareilly
Lucknow Chitrakoot
Lucknow Jhansi
Lucknow Moradabad
Lucknow Muirpur(Korba)


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

Lucknow Shravasti
Moradabad Lucknow
Muirpur Lucknow
Shravasti Lucknow
Hindon Hubli
Hindon Kannur
Hindon Ozar(Nasik)
Hindon Pithoragarh

3 Fixed-wing Agra Bangalore
Agra Delhi
Agra Delhi
Agra Jaisalmer
Agra Lucknow
Agra Lucknow
Agra Lucknow
Agra Mumbai
Agra Varanasi
Faizabad Hindon
Ghazipur Delhi
Ghazipur Kolkata
Kanpur Pantnagar
Lucknow Agra
Lucknow Agra
Lucknow Agra

| Lucknow Ambala

Lucknow Kishangarh


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane '

Lucknow Pantnagar
Lucknow Kushinagar
Varanasi Agra
Kushinagar Lucknow
Hindon Faizabad
Hindon Jamnagar
Hindon Kalaburgi(Gulbarga)
Hindon Shimla

Fixed-wing Varanasi Bhubaneshwar
Varanasi Bhubaneshwar
Varanasi Patna

Fixed-wing Agra Bhopal
Agra Bhopal
Agra Indore
Lucknow Saharanpur(Sarsawa)
Saharanpur Lucknow
Kushinagar Gaya

Fixed-wing Allahabad Meerut
Gorakhpur Lucknow
Lucknow Gorakhpur
Lucknow Meerut
Lucknow Varanasi
Meerut Allahabad
Meerut Lucknow
Varanasi Lucknow

Uttarakhand | 1 Fixed-wing Dehradun Pantnagar


State

Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

Pantnagar Dehradun

2 Fixed-wing Dehradun Allahabad
Dehradun Pithoragarh
Pantnagar Pithoragarh
Pithoragarh Dehradun
Pithoragarh Pantnagar
Pithoragarh Hindon

Helicopter Almora(H) Pantnagar

Almora(H) Pithoragarh
Chinyali saur Sahastradhara(H)A
Dehradun Mussoorie(H)
Dehradun New Tehri(H)
Dehradun Ramnagar (H)

Dharchula(H)

Haldwani(H)

Gaucher Joshimath(H)
Gaucher Sahastradhara(H)A
Gaucher Srinagar(H)
Haldwani(H) Dharchula(Heliport )
Haldwani(H) Haridwar(H)
Haridwar(H) Haldwani(H)
Joshimath(H) Gaucher
Mussoorie(H) Dehradun
Nainital(H) Pantnagar

New Tehri(H) Dehradun

New Tehri(H) Srinagar(H)
Pantnagar Almora(H)


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane

Pantnagar Nainital(H)
Pantnagar Ramnagar(H)
Pithoragarh Almora(H)
Ramnagar(H) Dehradun
Ramnagar(H) Pantnagar
Sahastradhara(H) Chinyali saur
Sahastradhara(H) Gaucher
Srinagar(H) Gaucher
Srinagar(H) New Tehri(H)

3 Fixed-wing Pantnagar Chandigarh
Pantnagar Kanpur(Chakeri)
Pantnagar Lucknow

West Bengal | 1 Fixed-wing Bagdogra Durgapur
Bengal

Burnpur Kolkata
Cooch Behar Kolkata
Durgapur Bagdogra
Kolkata Burnpur
Kolkata Cooch Behar
Kolkata Jamshedpur
Kolkata Rourkela

2 Fixed-wing Burnpur Guwahati
Cooch Behar Guwahati
Kolkata Allahabad
Kolkata Bokaro
Kolkata Bokaro


State Round Fixed-wing Departure Airport Arrival Airport
/Helicopter/Sea Plane
Kolkata Dumka
Kolkata Jorhat
Kolkata Lilabari
Kolkata Lilabari
Kolkata Pakyong
Kolkata Tezpur
3 Fixed-wing Durgapur Chennai

Durgapur Mumbai
Hashimara Kolkata
Kalaikunda Bhubaneshwar
Kalaikunda Vishakhapatnam
Kolkata Ghazipur
Kolkata Gwalior
Kolkata Hashimara
Kolkata Jharsuguda
Kolkata Jharsuguda
Kolkata Shillong

Fixed-wing Kolkata Amritsar

Fixed-wing Kolkata Hazaribagh

